

Press Release from Securitas AB

November 7, 2006

Securitas AB to publish Interim Report on Thursday, November 16, 2006

Securitas AB will publish January-September report 2006 on Thursday, November 16 at 8.00 a.m. (CET). The press release will be available at the company's website www.securitas.com immediately after publishing.

Agenda (AM, CET)

8.00 Report release

The report will be sent as a press release from Hugin (<u>www.huginonline.com</u>) and will automatically be published on <u>www.securitas.com</u> when released.

9.00 Presentation slides

Presentation slides will be available at www.securitas.com.

9.30 Press conference

Securitas Senior Management to present the report and answer questions. Venue: Securitas Building, Lindhagensplan 70, SE-102 28 Stockholm, Sweden.

To follow the press conference via telephone (and participate in Q&A session), please register via the link

https://eventreg2.conferencing.com/inv/reg.html?Acc=4841130700&Conf=172995 and follow instructions or call +44 (0)20 7162 0125.

To follow the live web cast of the press conference, please visit <u>www.securitas.com</u>.

Recorded versions

A recorded version of the web cast will be available on Securitas' website and a telephone-recorded version of the press conference will be available until December 16 on: +44 (0)20 7031 4064 and +46 (0)8 505 203 33, access code: 725395.

Subscribe for press releases

To receive future reports and press releases from Securitas, please visit www.securitas.com and subscribe under "Subscribe and order".

For further information, please contact:

Henrik Brehmer, Senior Vice President, Investor Relations, Securitas Phone: +44 (0) 20 8432 6523. Mobile: +44 (0) 7884 117 192.

Securitas Systems and Securitas Direct

For information on Securitas Systems' and Securitas Direct's Interim Reports January-September 2006, please see separate press releases and www.securitassystems.com and <a

Securitas AB